
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Saturday, January 12, 2019

Premier Jumpers  

Christie Bowers Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney AllenPJDP

8003 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8005 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyPJD

8009 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyPJD

8012 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8019 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonPJD

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonPJDP

12003 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

12004 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsPJD

12009 Ginny, Miniature Schnauzer, John SchauerPJD

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPJD

12014 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngPJD

12020 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPJDP

16023 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPJDP

16034 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16005 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

16008 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPJD

16012 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPJD

16017 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16024 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddPJD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawPJD

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20013 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherPJD

20015 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonPJD

20017 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

20019 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawPJD

20022 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20024 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20027 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

20036 Rimke, Stabyhoun, Ariane GoerlichPJD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24011 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPJD

24012 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24019 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Christie Bowers Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJA

8002 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan CollinsAXJA

8003 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJA

8004 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXJA

8006 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJA

8014 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAJPB

8015 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8016 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8017 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8018 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney AllenAJPB

8005 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXJB

8007 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8009 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyAXJB

8010 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8011 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8012 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8013 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJA

12012 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAJPB

12013 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12004 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12006 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12009 Ginny, Miniature Schnauzer, John SchauerAXJB
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12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12011 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAJPA

16018 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16019 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16021 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16022 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAJPB

16023 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16028 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPB

16029 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16001 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16002 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16003 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16005 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16006 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16007 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16008 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16009 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16011 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16012 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16013 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16014 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16015 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16016 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16017 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Tek, Border Collie, Lisa KorasAXJA

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJA

20015 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJA

20028 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20029 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20030 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20031 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20032 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20033 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAJPB

20034 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20035 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20003 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20004 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20007 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

20008 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20009 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJB

20010 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXJB

20011 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20012 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXJB

20013 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXJB

20014 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJB

20016 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20017 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20018 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20019 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20020 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20021 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20022 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20023 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverAXJB

20024 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20025 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20027 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20050 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJA

24005 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJA

24003 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24004 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellAXJB

24006 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24008 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24009 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24011 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24012 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24013 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24014 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24015 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24016 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24017 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24019 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Christie Bowers Judge:
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8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12017 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

16027 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOJP

16024 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesOJP

20026 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOAJ

20036 Rimke, Stabyhoun, Ariane GoerlichOAJ

20037 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOAJ

20060 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Christie Bowers Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie BorglundNAJB

12016 Rin, Boston Terrier, Nina DanielNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNAJB

20042 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverNAJB

20043 Bell, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliNAJB

20044 Bruno, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromNAJB

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Christie Bowers Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8017 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFPB

8003 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeXFA

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFB

8012 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeXFB

8013 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

12009 Ginny, Miniature Schnauzer, John SchauerXFB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesXFB

12014 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngXFA

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsXFPA

16019 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16020 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesXFPA

16023 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16005 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFB

16007 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16024 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddXFA

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20034 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyXFPB

20035 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroXFPA

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarXFB

20003 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFA

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20008 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFB

20012 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromXFB

20013 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherXFA

20014 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieXFA

20015 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFB

20017 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

20018 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkXFB

20019 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

20020 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeXFB

20021 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20024 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussXFB

24003 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFA

24006 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielXFB
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24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraXFA

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24012 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24019 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Christie Bowers Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesOFP

8001 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanOF

8002 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan CollinsOF

8004 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsOF

8009 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyOF

8019 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonOF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsOFP

12004 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsOF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOFP

16012 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonOF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyOF

20010 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinOF

20025 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Christie Bowers Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyNBF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonNBF

12015 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie BorglundNBF

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNPF

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNPF

20026 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerNBF

20036 Rimke, Stabyhoun, Ariane GoerlichNBF

20037 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNBF

20038 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNBF

20042 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverNBF

20044 Bruno, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromNBF

20045 Ripple, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNBF

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Christie Bowers Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan CollinsAXA

8003 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXA

8004 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXA

8005 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXA

8006 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXA

8014 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

8015 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8016 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8017 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8018 Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney AllenAXPB

8001 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8007 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8008 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8009 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyAXB

8010 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8011 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8012 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8013 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXA

12012 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAXPB

12013 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAXPB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12003 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12004 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12006 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12009 Ginny, Miniature Schnauzer, John SchauerAXB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12011 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16019 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16020 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXPB

16021 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16022 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXPB

16023 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16001 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16002 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16003 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16004 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16005 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16006 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16007 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16008 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16009 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16010 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16011 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16012 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

16013 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16014 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16015 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16016 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16017 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Tek, Border Collie, Lisa KorasAXA

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20003 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXA

20028 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20029 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20030 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20031 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20032 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20033 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXPB

20034 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20035 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20004 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20007 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

20008 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20009 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20010 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinAXB

20011 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20012 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXB

20013 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXB

20014 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXB

20015 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20016 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20017 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20018 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20019 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20020 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20021 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20022 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20023 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverAXB

20024 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20025 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20026 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXB

20027 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20050 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussAXA

24002 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXA

24003 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXA

24004 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellAXA

24005 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXA

24006 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24008 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24009 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24010 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24011 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24012 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24013 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24014 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXB

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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24015 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24016 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24017 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24019 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Christie Bowers Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Ryder, Papillon, Rebecca HendersonOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

12015 Gimli, French Bulldog, Melanie BorglundOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOAP

16024 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Tiernan, Belgian Malinois, Ann LozierOAP

20040 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesOAP

20036 Rimke, Stabyhoun, Ariane GoerlichOA

20037 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOA

20038 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeOA

20060 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Christie Bowers Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Rin, Boston Terrier, Nina DanielNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Mazzie, Border Collie, Linda McHughNAB

20042 Root, Dutch Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverNAB

20043 Bell, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Huckleberry, Pointer, Margaret JewettNAB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


